

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details

File #:	19-0834 Version: 1		Name:	Union Pacific Railroad Company			
Туре:	Agreement (Highway)		Status:	Approved			
File created:	12/18/2018		In control:	Board of Commissioners			
On agenda:	1/24/2019		Final action:	1/24/2019			
Title:	PROPOSED AGREEMENT (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)						
	Department: Transportation and Highways						
	Other Part(ies): Union Pacific Railroad Company Request: Approval of the Proposed Agreement for Railroad Grade Crossing Goods or Services: Union Pacific Railroad Company Construction Services						
	Location: City of Des Plaines, Illinois and Elk Grove Village, Illinois Section Number: 15-34117-01-RP County Board District: 15 and 17						
	Centerline Mileage: N/A						
	Agreement Period: One-time Agreement						
	Agreement Number(s): N/A						
	Fiscal Impact: \$933,123.00						
	Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax: 11300.1500.29150.560019						
	Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of the Proposes Agreement between Cook County and The Union Pacific Railroad Company.						
	The Union Pacific Railroad Company will be the lead agency for all the labor, materials and work equipment required to perform and complete all temporary alterations, relocations and/or removal of communication and signal wire lines, signals and railroad appurtenances, engineering review of the roadway plans, specifications, special provisions and estimates of cost, construction of the temporary crossing with two new concrete surface crossings with two sets of track sections, railroad crossing surface and track section construction work, furnishing and installation of active warning devices, removal of the temporary at-grade crossing surface, including the concrete crossing surface panels, the active warning devices and pavement between the two (2) track sections, furnishing of flaggers and incidental work necessary to complete the Railroad work including .construction engineering and inspection of Union Pacific Railroad Company construction work. The County of Cook will pay for the construction costs incurred by the Union Pacific Railroad Company.						
Sponsors:		•					
Indexes:	(Inactive) JOHN YONAN, P.E	.,	Superintendent,	Department of Transportation and Highways			
Code sections:							

Attachments:

File #: 19-0834, Version: 1

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/24/2019	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass